HSGA0700
HSGF0700       Absolute Pressure Sensor (0-7 BAR)
HSGC0700
● 0 to 700kPa pressure range (7 bar or 100
PSI)
● Absolute pressure sensor
● Silicon/Grass Bonding wafer, high stability
● Miniature surface mount

kPa bar mbar PSI atm mmHg mmH2O kg/cm2
700 7 7000 100 7 5250 71451 7
Part number System
H S G   *   0700 Pressure range
A:  Absolute pressure sensor DIE
F:  mounted on FR4 carrier
C:  mounted on ceramic carrier
Pressure type
Tel: +86-755-82973805  Fax: +86-755-82973550  E-mail: sales@hoperf.com  http://www.hoperf.cn
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Tel: +86-755-82973805  Fax: +86-755-82973550  E-mail: sales@hoperf.com  http://www.hoperf.cn
Characteristics
Parameter Value Units Notes
General
Pressure Range 100 Psi
Maximum Overpressure 300 Psi rated
pressure
Electrical
Excitation 5 VDC
Input Impedance 2.5~5.5 kΩ
Output Impedance 2.5~5.5 kΩ
Environmental
Operating Temperature Range -40~+125 oC
Storage Temperature Range -40~+125 oC
Mechanical
Media Compatibility
Clean, dry air & noncorrosive
gases
PERFORMANCE
Zero Offset ≤50 mV
Span 80+30 mV
Bridge Resistance 2.5~5.5 kΩ
-2.5~2.5 %FS
-1~1 %FS  Non-Linearity
-0.2~0.2 %FS
Temperature Coefficient of Zero
Offset
-0.08~+0.08 %FS/°C 0℃—80℃
Temperature Coefficient of Span -0.06~-0.24 %FS/°C 0℃—80℃
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
WAFER ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS
1. Best fit straight line.
 2. Coefficients are typical values between -10  and 40 .℃ ℃
Schematic and Wire Bond Diagram
Tel: +86-755-82973805  Fax: +86-755-82973550  E-mail: sales@hoperf.com  http://www.hoperf.cn
Pad
NO
Connection
1 Vout－
2 GND
3 Vout＋
4 VCC
Wafer Size: 1.5mm*1.5mm*0.9mm
Pin Configuration
正                           反
FR4 Package Outlines
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Ceremic Package Outlines
ORDERING INFORMATION
Product Code Description
HSGA0700 700kpa Absolute Pressure Sensor Die
HSGF0700 700kpa SMD pressure sensor mounted on FR4 Carrier
HSGC0700 700kpa SMD pressure sensor mounted on ceramic Carrier
HOPE MICROELECTRONICS CO.,LTD
4/F, Block B3, East Industrial Area,
Huaqiaocheng, Shenzhen, Guangdong,